ORDINANCE 653

CITY OF LACEY

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO THE BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS, INCREASING THE NUMBER OF COMMISSIONERS, PROVIDING FOR THEIR TERMS OF OFFICE, AND AMENDING SECTION 2.44.020 OF THE LACEY MUNICIPAL CODE.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY, WASHINGTON, as follows:

Section 1. Section 2.44.020 of the Lacey Municipal Code is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The board shall consist of three <u>five</u> commissioners to be appointed by the mayor with the consent of the city council. The-first commissioners-shall-determine-by-lot-whose-term-of-office-shall-be-one year,-two-years-and-three-years. At-the-expiration-of-the-first-year and-annually-thereafter,-a-new <u>Except for the initial terms</u>, commissioners shall be appointed by-the-mayor-with-the-consent-of-the-council to serve for a term of three years. Membership on the commission shall be limited to two full appointed terms.

Section 2. In order to provide for a transition under this amendatory ordinance, initial appointments made by the mayor subsequent to August 1, 1982, to the five member board shall consist of two members appointed for two year terms and two members appointed for three year terms. Nothing contained in the amendatory ordinance shall affect the existing terms of the commissioner serving on August 1, 1982.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LACEY,

WASHINGTON, this 12 day	of August, 1982. GLTY COUNCIL	
	By Mayor Mayor	
Imoly Minis	<u>?</u>	
City Clerk Approved as to Form:	Passed: 8-12-82	-
City Attorney	Published: 8-18-87	